

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

Case:- CRM(M) No. 559/2024

Abdul Khaliq Tantary

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z A Wani, Advocate vice
Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.02.2025)

- 01.** Reply on behalf of the respondent stands filed.
- 02.** List for consideration on **07.04.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.02.2025
Vijay