

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 559/2024

Abdul Khaliq Tantray

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Ms Saima Mehboob, Adv.*

Vs.

UT of JK through SSP, ACB

...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Haris Khan, AC, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the respondents that petitioner has since left for heavenly abode on 21st February, 2025.
02. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take remedial measures in this behalf. Let her do so by or before the next date of hearing.
03. List on 5th June, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"