

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 559/2024
CrIM(1292/2024).

ABDUL KHALIQ TANTARY.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

NION TERRITORY THROUGH SSP, ACB.

Through: Mr. Mohsin ul Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
29-06-2026

A copy of the death certificate of the petitioner has been produced by the learned counsel for the respondents, which is taken on record. As per the said certificate, the petitioner is stated to have died on 21st of February, 2025.

Since the legal heirs of the petitioner have not come forward to pursue the petition, the same is, accordingly, *disposed* of as having abated.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29-06-2026
Showkat Khan